STUDENT FEEDBACK ON UG CURRICULUM

YEAR : 2022- 23 I BDS
No. of Respondents :108
S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabi of the course was highly 44.14 49.68 6.18 0 0
relevant.
2. Curriculum instruction were easy to follow 25.69 46.95 22.94 4.42 0
3. Reading materials & references regarding 37.58 39.17 15.36 5.18 2.4
curriculum/subjects are easily found.
4. The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 49.76 33.1 13.65 3.47 0
skill & aptitude.
5. Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies. 44.44 37.03 13.65 3.47 0
6. The Subjects /course were relevant to your future 58.55 28.70 7.40 5.01 0
aspirations.
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the 53.77 41.03 5.07 0 0
respective academic year
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Al : The Curriculum and Syllabi of the courses was highly relevant .

A2 : Curriculum instruction were easy to follow.

A3 : Reading materials & references regarding curriculum /subjects are easily found.
A4 : The courses help to attain knowledge,understanding ,skill & aptitude.

A5 : Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies.

A6 : The subjects/course were relevant to your future aspirations.

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
ANALYSIS :

The curriculum and syllabi of the course was highly relevant.

44.14% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant .49.68% students agree that the curriculum
and syllabi was highly relevant. 6.18% students have neutral responses and no students disagree and strongly disagree.

Curriculum instructions were easy to follow

25.69% & 46.95% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 22.94%
students responses were neutral and only 4.42% students disagree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow.

Reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found

37.58% strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .39.17%
students respond agree and 15.36% students rate neutral. 5.18% and 2.4% rated disagree and strongly disagree.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude
49.76% and 33.1%respondents strongly agree and agree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding ,skill
& aptitude respectively. 13.65% rated neutral and 3.47% disagree .

Subjects/courses offered speciality wise competencies.
Most of the respondents (44.44%) strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 37.03%
respondents agree . 13.65% respondents rated neutral and 3.47% disagreed.

The subjects courses were relevant to your future aspirations.
58.55% and 28.70% strongly agree and agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations.Others
(7.40%) responded neutral and 5.01% disagreed.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
53.77% students strongly agree that the adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year
.41.03% and 5.07% responses were agree and neutral respectively.



YEAR: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents :47

II BDS

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabi of the course was highly 23.40 68.08 8.51 0 0
relevant.
2. Curriculum instruction were easy to follow 23.40 51.06 21.27 4.25 0
3. Reading materials & references regarding 29.78 46.80 23.40 0 0
curriculum/subjects are easily found.
4. The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 36.17 46.80 14.89 2.12 0
skill & aptitude.
5. Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies. 36.17 46.80 14.89 2.12 0
6. The Subjects /course were relevant to your future 40.42 51.06 6.38 2.12 0
aspirations
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the 44.68 53.19 0 0 0
respective academic year
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Al : The Curriculum and Syllabi of the courses was highly relevant .

A2 : Curriculum instruction were easy to follow.

A3 : Reading materials & references regarding curriculum /subjects are easily found.
A4 : The courses help to attain knowledge,understanding ,skill & aptitude.

A5 : Subjects /courses offered speciality wise competencies.

A6 : The subjects/course were relevant to your future aspirations.

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
ANALYSIS :

The curriculum and syllabi of the course was highly relevant.

23.40% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant .68.08% students agree that the curriculum
and syllabi was highly relevant. 8.51% students have neutral responses and no students disagree and strongly disagree .

Curriculum instructions were easy to follow

23.40% & 51.06% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 21.27%
students responses were neutral and only 4.25% students disagree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow.

Reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found

29.78% strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .46.80%
students respond agree and 23.40% students rated neutral.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude
36.17% and 46.80%respondents strongly agree and agree that the courses help to attain knowledge
,understanding,skill& aptitude respectively.14.89% rated neutral and 2.12% disagree.

Subjects/courses offered speciality wise competencies.
36.17% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 46.80% respondents agree
.14.89% respondents rated neutral 2.12% disagreed.

The subjects courses were relevant to your future aspirations.
40.42% and 51.06% strongly agree and agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations.Others 6.38%
responded neutral and 2.12% disagreed.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
44.68% students strongly agree that the adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year
53.19% responses were agree and no one disagreed.



YEAR

: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents :63

Il BDS

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabi of the course was highly 41.20 49.2 7.9 0 0
relevant.
2. Curriculum instruction were easy to follow 20.6 60.3 19.0 0 0
3. Reading materials & references regarding 36.5 46.80 20.6 0 0
curriculum/subjects are easily found.
4, The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 44.4 44.4 11.1 0 0
skill & aptitude.
5. Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies. 30.1 57.1 12.7 0 0
6. The Subjects /course were relevant to your future 52.4 35 11.1 1.5 0
aspirations.
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the 27 62 11.1 0 0
respective academic year
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Al : The Curriculum and Syllabi of the courses was highly relevant .

A2 : Curriculum instruction were easy to follow.

A3 : Reading materials & references regarding curriculum /subjects are easily found.
A4 : The courses help to attain knowledge,understanding ,skill & aptitude.

A5 : Subjects /courses offered speciality wise competencies.

A6 : The subjects/course were relevant to your future aspirations.

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
ANALYSIS :

The curriculum and syllabi of the course was highly relevant.

41.20% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant . 49.2% students agree that the curriculum and
syllabi was highly relevant. 7.9% students have neutral responses and no students disagree and strongly disagree .

Curriculum instructions were easy to follow

20.6% & 60.3% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 19% students
responses were neutral.

Reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found

36.5% strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .46.80%
students respond agree and 20.6% students rated neutral.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude
44.4% and 44.4%respondents strongly agree and agree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill&
aptitude respectively. 11.1% rated neutral and no one disagree.

Subjects/courses offered speciality wise competencies.
30.1% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 57.1% respondents agree . 12.7%
respondents rated neutral.

The subjects courses were relevant to your future aspirations.
52.4% and 35% strongly agree and agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations.Others (11.1%)
responded neutral and 1.5% disagreed.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
27% students strongly agree that the adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
62% and 11.1% responses were agree and neutral respectively.



YEAR

. 2022- 23 IV BDS

No. of Respondents :51

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabi of the course was highly 19.60 43.13 29.4 3.92 3.92
relevant.
2. Curriculum instruction were easy to follow 1.96 43.13 45.09 5.8 3.92
3. Reading materials & references regarding 0 50.98 33.33 11.76 3.92
curriculum/subjects are easily found.
4. The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 9.82 58.82 25.49 3.92 1.96
skill & aptitude.
5. Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies. 3.92 50.98 37.25 7.84 1.96
6. The Subjects /course were relevant to your future 7.84 54.90 31.37 1.96 1.96
aspirations.
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the 7.84 60.78 25.49 7.84 1.96
respective academic year
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Al: The Curriculum and Syllabi of the courses was highly relevant .

A2 : Curriculum instruction were easy to follow.




A3 : Reading materials & references regarding curriculum /subjects are easily found.
A4 : The courses help to attain knowledge,understanding ,skill & aptitude.

A5 : Subjects /courses offered speciality wise competencies.

A6 : The subjects/course were relevant to your future aspirations.

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
ANALYSIS :

The curriculum and syllabi of the course was highly relevant.

19.60% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant .43.13% students agree that the curriculum
and syllabi was highly relevant. 29.04% students have neutral responses and 3.92% students disagree and 3.92%
strongly disagreed.

Curriculum instructions were easy to follow

1.96% & 43.13% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 45.09%
students responses were neutral and 5.8% students disagree and 3.92% strongly disagree.

Reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found.

No one strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .50.98%
students responded agree and 33.33% students rate neutral.11.76 % and 3.92% disagreed and strongly disagreed.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude
9.82% and 58.82%respondents strongly agree and agree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill&
aptitude respectively.25.49% rated neutral and 3.92% disagreed and 1.96% strongly disagreed.

Subjects/courses offered speciality wise competencies.
3.92% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 50.98% respondents agree .37.25%
respondents rated neutral. 7.84% and 1.96% rated disagree and strongly disagree.

The subjects courses were relevant to your future aspirations.
7.84% and 54.90% strongly agree and agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations.31.37%
responded neutral. 1.96% and 1.96% rated disagree and strongly disagree.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.

7.84% students strongly agree that the adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year .
60.78% and 25.49% responses were agree and neutral respectively.7.84% and 1.96% responded disagree and strongly
disagree.



YEAR: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents :56

INTERNS

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabi of the course was highly 7.14 30.35 50 10.71 1.78
relevant.
2. Curriculum instruction were easy to follow 5.35 19.64 48.21 23.21 3.57
3. Reading materials & references regarding 5.35 17.85 57.14 16.07 3.57
curriculum/subjects are easily found.
4. The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 7.14 21.42 55.35 10.71 1.78
skill & aptitude.
5. Subjects/Course offered speciality wise competencies. 7.14 19.64 55.35 16.07 1.78
6. The Subjects /course were relevant to your future 5.35 25 53.57 16.07 3.57
aspirations.
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the 5.35 25 53.57 16.07 3.57
respective academic year
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Al : The Curriculum and Syllabi of the courses was highly relevant .

A2 : Curriculum instruction were easy to follow.

A3 : Reading materials & references regarding curriculum /subjects are easily found.
A4 : The courses help to attain knowledge,understanding ,skill & aptitude.

A5 : Subjects /courses offered speciality wise competencies.

A6 : The subjects/course were relevant to your future aspirations.

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
ANALYSIS :

The curriculum and syllabi of the course was highly relevant.

7.14% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant . 30.35% students agree that the curriculum
and syllabi was highly relevant. 50% students have neutral responses and 10.71% students disagree and 1.78% strongly
disagree .

Curriculum instructions were easy to follow

5.35% & 19.64% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 48.21%
students responses were neutral and 23.21% students disagree and3.57% strongly disagree.

Reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found

5.35% strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .17.85%
students respond agree and 57.14% students rated neutral. 16.07% and 3.57% responded disagree and strongly
disagree.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude
7.14% and 21.42%respondents strongly agree and agree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill&
aptitude respectively.55.35% rated neutral and 10.71% disagree and 1.78% strongly disagree.

Subjects/courses offered speciality wise competencies.
7.14% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 19.64% respondents agree .55.35%
respondents rated neutral. 16.07% responded disagree and 1.78% responded strongly disagree.

The subjects courses were relevant to your future aspirations.
5.35% and 25% strongly agree and agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations. 53.57%
responded neutral. 16.07% disagreed and 3.57% strongly disagreed.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year.
5.35% students strongly agree that adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year .25%
and 53.57% responses were agree and neutral respectively.16.07% disagreed and 3.57% strongly disagreed.



STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM ON PG CURRICULUM

YEAR 2022-23

No. of respondents : 14

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 14.28 85.71 0 0 0
2. The course outcomes are well defined and clear 14.28 57.14 28.57 0 0
3. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and 14.28 28.57 57.14 0 0
digital resources are available in the Library
4. The courses has good balance between theory and 14.28 42.85 35.71 0 0
application.
5. The University curriculum meet the advances in 7.14 78.57 14.28 0 0
profession.
6. There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in 14.28 71.42 14.28 0 0
the curriculum
7. There is adequate emphasis on human values,ethicsand | 21.42 78.57 0 0 0
professionalism
8. The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated 21.42 57.14 21.42 0 0
learning.
9. The assessment (examination) process is described 21.42 78.57 0 0 0
clearly.
10. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course | 7.14 78.57 14.28 0 0
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: Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
: The course outcomes are well defined and clear.

The course has good balance between theory and application.
The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.

: There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum.
There is adequate emphasis on human values,ethics and professionalism.

Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.




A8 : The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.
A9 : The assessment(examination) process is described clearly.
A10: Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course.
ANALYSIS

Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
14.28% strongly agree that curriculum and Syllabus are need based . 85.71% students agree that curriculum and
syllabus are need based.

The course outcomes are well defined and clear.
14.28% and 57.14% students strongly agree and agree that the course outcomes are well defined and clear respectively.
28.57% rated neutral.

Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.
14.28%strongly agree that sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
library and 28.57% students agree . 57.14% students responded neutral.

The course has good balance between theory and application.
14.28% and 42.85% students strongly agree and agree that the course has good balance between theory and application
respectively. 35.71% responded neutral.

The University curriculum meets the advances in profession.
7.14% strongly agree that university curriculum meet the advances in profession . 78.57% students agree. 14.28%
responded neutral.

There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum.
14.28% strongly agree and 71.42% agree that there is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum.
14.28% responded neutral.

There is adequate emphasis on human values ,ethics and professionalism.
21.42% strongly agree that there is adequate emphasis on human values ,ethics and professionalism .78.75% responses
agree respectively.

The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.
21.42% strongly agree that the curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.57.14% agree respectively.
21.42% responded neutral.

The assessment(examination) process is described clearly.
21.42% strongly agree and 78.57% agree that the examination process is described clearly. No disagreements.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course.
7.14% strongly agree and 78.57% agree and 14.28% responded neutral.



FACULTY FEEDBACK FORM ON UG CURRICULUM

YEAR 2022-23 No. of respondents :26
S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 34.61 42.30 23.07 0 0
2. The course outcomes are well defined and clear 23.07 57.69 19.23 0 0
3. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and 19.23 42.30 38.46 0 0
digital resources are available in the Library
4. The courses has good balance between theory and 19.23 50 26.92 3.84 0
application.
5. The University curriculum meet the advances in 26.92 26.92 38.46 7.69 0
profession.
6. The course offers speciality wise competencies 15.38 50 30.76 3.84 0
7. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course | 26.92 42.30 26.92 3.84 0
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Al : Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.

A2 : The course outcomes are well defined and clear.

A3 : Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.
A4 :The course has good balance between theory and application

A5 : The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.

A6 : The course offers speciality wise competencies

A7 : Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course
ANALYSIS




Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
34.61% strongly agree that curriculum and Syllabus are need based . 42.30% faculties agree that curriculum and
syllabus are need based. 23.07% responded neutral.

The course outcomes are well defined and clear.
23.07% and 57.69% faculties strongly agree and agree that the course outcomes are well defined and clear
respectively.19.23% responded neutral.

Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.
19.23% strongly agree that sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
library and 42.30% faculties agree. 38.46 faculties responded neutral.

The course has good balance between theory and application
19.23% and 50% faculties strongly agree and agree that the course has good balance between theory and application
respectively. 26.92% and only 3.84% faculties responded neutral and disagree respectively.

The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.
26.92% and 26.92 % faculties strongly agree and agree that the course has good balance between theory and application
respectively. 38.46% and 7.69% responded neutral and disagree respectively.

The course offers speciality wise competencies
15.38% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies .50% respondents agree .30.76%
respondents rated neutral and 3.84% responded disagreement.

Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course
26.92% and 42.30% faculties responded strongly agree and agree respectively. 26.92 responded neutral and 3.84 rated
disagreement



FACULTY FEEDBACK FORM ON PG CURRICULUM

YEAR 2022-23 No. of respondents : 11
S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 18.18 54.54 27.27 0 0
2. The course outcomes are well defined and clear 27.27 45.45 27.27 0 0
3. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and 18.18 36.36 45.45 0 0
digital resources are available in the Library
4, The courses has good balance between theory and 9.09 54.54 36.36 0 0
application.
5. The University curriculum meet the advances in 18.18 54.54 27.27 0 0
profession.
6. There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in 9.09 45.45 36.36 9.09 0
the curriculum
7. There is adequate emphasis on human values,ethicsand | 27.27 27.27 36.36 0 0
professionalism
8. The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated 18.18 36.36 45.45 0 0
learning.
9. The assessment (examination) process is described 27.27 36.36 36.36 0 0
clearly.
10. Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course | 27.27 36.36 36.36 0 0
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Al : Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
A2 : The course outcomes are well defined and clear.
A3 : Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.
A4 : The course has good balance between theory and application.
A5 : The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.
A6 : There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum.
A7 : There is adequate emphasis on human values,ethics and professionalism.
A8 : The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.




A9 : The assessment(examination) process is described clearly.

A10: Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course.

ANALYSIS

Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.

18.18% strongly agree that curriculum and Syllabus are need based . 54.54% faculties agree that curriculum and
syllabus are need based. 27.27 rated neutral.

The course outcomes are well defined and clear.

27.27% and 45.45% faculties strongly agree and agree that the course outcomes are well defined and clear
respectively. 27.27% rated neutral.

Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library.

18.18% strongly agree that sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
library and 36.36% faculties agree . 45.45% rated neutral.

The course has good balance between theory and application.

9.09% and 54.54% students strongly agree and agree that the course has good balance between theory and application
respectively. 36.36% rated neutral.

The University curriculum meets the advances in profession.

18.18% strongly agree that university curriculum meet the advances in profession .54.54% respondents agree and
27.27% rated neutral.

There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum.

9.09% strongly agree and 45.45% agree that there is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the
curriculum.36.36% and 9.09% responded neutral and disagree.

There is adequate emphasis on human values ,ethics and professionalism.

27.27% strongly agree that there is adequate emphasis on human values ,ethics and professionalism . 27.27% responses
agree respectively. 36.36% rated neutral.

The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.

18.18% strongly agree that the curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning.36.36% agree respectively.
45.45% responded neutral.

The assessment(examination) process is described clearly.

27.27% strongly agree and 36.36% agree that the examination process is described clearly. 36.36% rated neutral.
Adequate knowledge gained after completion of course.

27.27% strongly agree and 36.36% agree that adequate knowledge is gained after completion of course. 36.36%
responded neutral.



PROFESSIONAL FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

YEAR: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents :7

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. Courses and Syllabus was highly relevant. 28.57 71.42 0 0 0
2. Course content regarding the curriculum is appropriate 14.28 71.42 14.28 0 0
3. The course offers speciality wise competencies. 14.28 71.42 14.28 0 0
4, The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , 0 71.42 14.28 14.28 0
skill & aptitude.
5. The university curriculum meet the advances in 14.28 57.14 14.28 14.28 0
profession.
6. Adequate Knowledge gained after completion of 0 71.42 28.57 0 0
course,clinical and theoretical aspects are adequate
7. Curriculum enriches the students exchange program in 0 28.57 42.85 28.57 0
other universities within and outside India.
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A1 :Courses and Syllabus was highly relevant.

A2 :Course content regarding the curriculum is appropriate

A3 :The course offers speciality wise competencies.




A4 :The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding , skill & aptitude.

A5 :The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.

A6 :AdequateKnowledge gained after completion of course,clinical and theoretical aspects are adequate.
A7 :Curriculum enriches the students exchange program in other universities within and outside India.
ANALYSIS :

Courses and Syllabus was highly relevant.

28.57% strongly agree that the curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant .71.42% professionals agree that the
curriculum and syllabi was highly relevant. No disagreement.

Course content regarding the curriculum is appropriate

14.28% & 71.42% strongly agree and agree that curriculum instructions were easy to follow respectively. 14.28%
professionals responses were neutral .

The course offers speciality wise competencies.

14.28% strongly agree that reading materials and references regarding curriculum/subjects are easily found .71.42%
professionals respond agree and 14.28% rated neutral.

The courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding, skill & aptitude.

71.42% respondents agree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding ,skill & aptitude respectively.
14.28% rated neutral and 14.28 disagree that the courses help to attain knowledge ,understanding,skill& aptitude.

The university curriculum meet the advances in profession.

14.28% strongly agree that the subjects/courses offers speciality wise competencies . 57.14% respondents agree
.14.28% respondents rated neutral and 14.28% disagreed.

Adequate Knowledge gained after completion of course,clinical and theoretical aspects are adequate.

71.42% agree that the subjects/course were relevant to future aspirations. 28.57% responded neutral.

Curriculum enriches the students exchange program in other universities within and outside India.
28.57% agree that adequate knowledge gained after completion of the respective academic year .42.85% and 28.57%
responses were neutral and disagree respectively.



ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

YEAR: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents :15

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The Curriculum and Syllabus content were appropriate 33.33 53.33 13. 0 0
for my placement /higher education.
2. Sufficient number of co-curricular activities were 40.00 46.66 6.66 0 0
arranged during my study period.
3. The learning ambience of the college is good. 53.33 40.0 6.66 0 0
4, The college provides sufficient opportunities to 26.66 73.33 0 0 0
participate in extra curricular activities.
5. The curriculumaccommodates courses with experiential | 40.0 60.0 0 0 0
learning(hands on).
6. All the academic processes in the college is transparent. | 33.33 66.66 0 0 0
7. The college is student centric in all its academic 40.0 60.0 0 0 0
initiatives.
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Al :The Curriculum and Syllabus content were appropriate for my placement /higher education.
A2 :Sufficient number of co-curricular activities were arranged during my study period.

A3 : The learning ambience of the college is good.

A4 :The college provides sufficient opportunities to participate in extra curricular activities.

A5 :The curriculum accommodates courses with experiential learning(hands on).

A6 :All the academic processes in the college is transparent.

A7 :The college is student centric in all its academic initiatives.

ANALYSIS :

The Curriculum and Syllabus content were appropriate for my placement /higher education.
33.33% alumnis strongly agreed and 53.33 agreed that the curriculum and syllabus content were appropriate for my
placement.13.33% responded neutral.

Sufficient number of co-curricular activities were arranged during my study period.
40% strongly agreed and 46.66% agreed that sufficient number of co-curricular activities were arranged . 6.66% rated neutral.

The learning ambience of the college is good.
53.33% strongly agreed and 40% agreed that the learning ambience of the college is good. 6.66% responded neutral.

The college provides sufficient opportunities to participate in extra curricular activities.
26.66% strongly agreed and 73.33% agreed that the college provided sufficient opportunities to participate in extra curricular
activities.

The curriculum accommodates courses with experiential learning(hands on).
40% strongly agreed and 60% agreed that the curriculum accommodates courses with experiential learning(hands on).

All the academic processes in the college is transparent.
33.33% and 66.66% strongly agree and agree that all the academic processes in the college is transparent.

The college is student centric in all its academic initiatives.

40% strongly agree and 60% agree that the college is student centric in all its academic initiatives.



EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

YEAR: 2022- 23

No. of Respondents : 6

S.No Parameter Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree (%) | (%) (%) (%) Disagree
(%)
1. The knowledge of the student is good. 33.33 66.66 0 0 0
2. The curriculum and syllabus provide sufficient 66.66 33.33 0 0 0
knowledge in the area of study.
3. The students are able to work as part of the team. 50 33.33 16.66 0 0
4, The students maintain cordial relation with peers and 33.33 66.66 0 0 0
seniors.
5. Comunicative skills of the students are good. 50.0 50 0 0 0
6. The curriculum and non curricular initiatives taken up by | 50 50 0 0 0
Azeezia has helped the students to attain the required
competency level.
7. Student volunteers to get involved in new initiatives. 33.33 66.66 0 0 0
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Al :The knowledge of the student is good.

A2 :The curriculum and syllabus provide sufficient knowledge in the area of study.
A3 :The students are able to work as part of the team.

A4 :The students maintain cordial relation with peers and seniors.

A5 :Communicative skills of the students are good.

A6 :The curriculum and non curricular initiatives taken up by Azeezia has helped the students to attain the required competency
level.

A7 :Student volunteers to get involved in new initiatives.
ANALYSIS :

The knowledge of the student is good.
33.33% employers strongly agreed and 66.66% agreed that the knowledge of student is good.

The curriculum and syllabus provide sufficient knowledge in the area of study.
66.66% employers strongly agree and 33.33% agree that the curriculum and syllabus provide sufficient knowledge in the area of
study.

The students are able to work as part of the team.
50% employers strongly agree and 33.33% agree that the students are able to work as part of the team. 1% responded neutral.

The students maintain cordial relation with peers and seniors.
33.33% employers strongly agree and 66.66% agree that the students maintain cordial relation with peers and seniors.

Communicative skills of the students are good.
50% employers strongly agree that the communicative skills of the students are good. 50% responded agree .

The curriculum and non curricular initiatives taken up by Azeezia has helped the students to attain the required competency
level.

50% employers strongly agree that the curriculum and non curricular initiatives taken up by Azeezia has helped the students to
attain the required competency level. 50% responded agree .

Student volunteers to get involved in new initiatives.
33.33% employers strongly agree and 66.66% agree that student volunteers to get involved in new initiatives.



